

John A. Graves, P.E., P.L.S. Gerald G. Menard, P.E. Max O. Usrey, III, P.E., P.L.S. P. Stephen Lundgren, Jr., P.E. Jack Carr Morgan, P.E., P.L.S. L.R. "Eric" Erikson, P.E. Ashlyn A. Graves Phillip Grasso, P.E. Keith M. Meyer, P.E. Robert H. Brooks, III, P.L.S. Lisa A. Blanchard, P.E. Brett D. Blanchard, P.E., L.S.I. Kevin D. Norman, P.L.A. Stephen E. Wilson, Jr., P.E.

November 27, 2018

St. Charles Parish
Department of Public Works/Wastewater
100 River Oaks Road
Destrehan, LA 70047
Attn: Mr. Don Edwards

Re.: Oak Street Pump Station Improvements St. Charles Parish, Louisiana SCP Project No. P080502-18A E-G Project No. 2008-21-810 Bids Received November 27, 2018

Dear Don -

Per your request, we have reviewed the bids received by St. Charles Parish (SCP) for Project No. P080502-18A on November 27, 2018. Attached for your record is a copy of the bid tabulation summary sheet and detailed bid tabulation. Three (3) bids were received as shown on the attached forms. The apparent low bidder for Base Bid Work is Sealevel Construction, Inc., Louisiana License Number 33678. A summary of bid prices is as follows:

Bidder	Base Bid	Notes
Sealevel Construction, Inc.	\$1,062,870.00	a (f
Cycle Construction Company, LLC	\$1,308,300.00	
BLD Services, LLC	\$6,509,150.00	(See Note 1)

Note 1: The Bid of BLD Services, LLC, contained a unit price of \$78,000 and an extended unit price also of \$78,000 for Item No. 3. Item No. 3 is a linear foot bid item, and so the unit price extension has been corrected hereon, based on the bid form quantity times the bid unit price.

We have reviewed the apparent low bid of Sealevel Construction, Inc., and we have determined it to be a responsive bid from a Louisiana Licensed Contractor, appropriately-licensed with the Louisiana State Licensing Board for Contractors.

Our Engineering Estimate for the project was \$600,000.00 to \$700,000.00. As such, we defer to the Parish to determine if there is available budget for the apparent low Base Bid amount. If so, we recommend that a Notice of Award be issued to Sealevel Construction, Inc. (LA License Number 33678) for a construction contract for the Base Bid Price of \$1,062,870.00.

Although the bid submitted by Sealevel Construction, Inc. appears to be a responsive bid, we recommend that you evaluate the bids with your legal counsel in order to make a final determination.

Sincerely -

EVANS, GRAVES ENGINEERS, INC.

P. Stephen Lundgren, Jr., P.E. Deputy Chief Engineer

Attachments: Bid tabulation summary sheet

Detailed bid tabulation sheet



PROJECT TITLE: Oak Street Pump Station Improvements

PROJECT NO: P080502-18A

DATE & TIME: Tuesday, November 27th at 10 AM

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$600,000 TO \$700,000



01272	Required at Time of Bid Opening					Required within 10 days from Apparent Low Bidder					Notes	
BIDDER	ADDRESS incl EMAIL	LICENSE NUMBER on ENVELOPE	ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUM #1-3	BID FORM 00300	BID BOND 00410 POWER OF ATTORNEY	CORPORATE RES. 00485	ATTESTATION CLAUSE 00470	E- VERIFY AFFIDAVIT 00475	REQUEST TO SUBLET 00816	AFFIDAVITS 00480	BASE BID	NOTES
Cycle Construction	6 East Third Street, Kenner, LA 70062; Nathan Kernion; nkernion@cycleconstruction.com	36961	/	/	✓	\checkmark					\$1,308,300.°°	
Fleming Construction	23 East Airline Drive, Kenner, LA 70062											
Lou-Con, Inc.	3100 E. St. Bernard Hwy., Meraux, LA 70075; William Smith; wtsloucon2014@gmark.com											
M. R. Pittman Group	171 I-310 Service Road, St. Rose, LA 70087											
CMC P. O. Box 83760, Baton Rouge, LA 70884 Ker Harrell ken@ncmc-llc.com												
P. O. Box 1037, 1069 Hwy. 3185, Thibodaux, LA 70302; Marion Steib, Jr.; msteib@sealevelinc.com		33678	/	/	/	/					\$1,062,870.00	
BLD SERVICES, LLC		46722	/	/	/	/					\$1,062,870.°° \$1,127,150.°°	





PROJECT TITLE: OAK STREET PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO: <u>P080502-18A</u>

DATE & TIME: November 27, 2018 at 10:00am





				Sealevel Construction, Inc.		Cycle Construction Company, LLC		BLD Services, LLC		Engineer's Estimate	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	Remove Exist. 24" Pump, Motor, Gear Box, and 24" Discharge Pipe Inside Sump Area, Up to Sheet Pile Wall	1	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Remove Exist. 24" Discharge Pipe, Fittings, and Couplings Outside Sump Area Sheet Pile Wall	70	Linear Feet	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$750.00	\$52,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$5,460,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00
4	Electrical Demolition	1	Lump Sum	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	Furnish & Install New 36" Pump, Motor, Gear Box, 200-HP VFD, and 36" Discharge Pipe up to Sheet Pile Wall	1	Lump Sum	\$611,000.00	\$611,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$276,000.00	\$276,000.00
6	Furnish & Install New 36" Steel Discharge Pipe in Existing 48" RCP Casing	70	Linear Feet	\$560.00	\$39,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$245,000.00	\$875.00	\$61,250.00	\$240.00	\$16,800.00
7	Furnish & Install 350kW Generator with 72-hour tank	1	Lump Sum	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
8	Furnish & Install Misc Electrical Work (400-A ATS, Jbox, CT Cab, 600-	1	Lump Sum	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
9	Riprap at Outfall Area	10	Cubic Yard	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
10	Railroad Flag Man	480	Manhours	\$155.00	\$74,400.00	\$185.00	\$88,800.00	\$100.00	\$48,000.00	\$130.00	\$62,400.00
11	Remove and Replace 6' Chain Link Fence	40	Linear Feet	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
12	Relocation of Infrastructure	1	Allowance	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID \$1,062,870.00 \$1,308,300.00 \$6,509,150.00 \$628,650.00

NOTE: The Bid of BLD Services, LLC, contained a unit price of \$78,000 and an extended unit price also of \$78,000 for Item No. 3. Item No. 3 is a linear foot bid item, and so the unit price extension has been corrected hereon, based on the bid form quantity times the bid unit price.